PUBLISH: Friday, August 17, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 20, 2012.

Certified to before me this August 17, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/10/2012 to 7/30/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/20/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

Weber, Daniel

Decatur Postmaster

Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Refrigeration & E
HML, Inc.

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana Stamp Company

J & K Communications
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics
Nipsco

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Victoria Ellis

West Payment Center
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Christopher E. Harvey
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Paul Norr

Jay County REMC

Hobart Sales And Service
Association Of Prosecutin
B Secure Alarm Systems
Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Richard Clutter

Rex Marbach

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Motorola

Benicomp, Inc

Jennifer Gonzalez

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

6,543.00
15.75
12,629.19
1,024.25
1,427.98
56.00
6,415.37
2,333.33
98.38
153.90
20.00
503.00
100.00
92.03
65.00
1,736.40
19.42
12,276.09
20.80
381.28
42025
325.89
1,196.41
100.00
34.65
365.10
1,487.94
15.48
20.00
420.95
2,000.00
106.60
4.43
13,207.94
50.00
82.70
1,339.68
750.00
95.52
367.65
45.50
20.00
53.00
909.61
2,397.26
5,695.26
254,006.13
3.96

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Heller Nursery

Indiana Assessor's Associ
Innovative Concepts
Smith, Jan

Spaulding, Joe

Kiess Electric

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Ogg, Neil

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries
Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tri-State First Aid
Wal-Mart / GEMB
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Napa Auto Parts

Swiss City Veterinary
Teeple, Gary

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Tom Magnan

Rekeweg, Shane

Day Timers, Inc.

Logans Stump Removal
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Northern District Clerks A
Chad W. Sprunger
Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories Indiana, LLC
Alberta Beitler

Adams County Recorder
Harvest Land Co-op
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Amount

31,453.36
15,352.00
531
19,555.63
192.00
76.00
13,038.00
90.00
5,078.43
65.90
175.94
172.50
1,317.01
3,117.12
72.00
517.01
13,658.60
20.00
70.40
1,842.69
64,052.50
105.70
396.71
220.00
54.69
189.72
25.00
34.00
259.87
1,119.00
149.98
269.50
20.00
90.77
62.83
20.00
175.94
262.87
138.13
475.75
60.00
1,395.65
520.00
21.12
120.00
600.00
43.00
5,393.51

8/14/2012




Wal-Mart

Impac

Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Randy Colclasure

Stanley Steemer

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel
Bi-County Services, Inc
Joseph M. Johnson, III
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Dell Marketing

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Elmer M. Wickey

Tricia Gonzalez

Microvote General Corporation
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Russell E Cook

Mark R. Mitchel

Marjorie Azzara-Lister
Teresa Thieme

Scottsdale Insurance Company
Centurylink Communications
Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Kristy N Stuckey

Courtesy Ford

Mark Chaffins

JSO Technology, LLC

Dash Medical Gloves
Spanicus, LLC

5 Points Transmission
Decatur Computer Repair
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Steve Shaffer

John Deere Financial

Logan Isch

Mary Nilsen

John A. Crider

Lee Restoration Ltd
CenturyLink

Eric Daniel Braun

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Betty Liechty

Voss Funeral Service

Aileen Franz

Arlene Steffen

Mike Cloud

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

30.13
730.00
20.00
15.96
20.00
2,122.92
50.00
475.00
207.41
74.50
3,276.00
374.09
68.39
283.98
20.00
3,196.30
716.58
7.04
142.00
18.47
3,199.43
1,314.40
1,114.69
9.30
163.24
30.00
20.00
7.00
29.04
20.00
1,307.59
355.88
50.00
26.69
246.44
22.95
20.00
4,620.00
29.96
358.84
18.00
50.00
960.00
100.00
1,022.99
28.39
100.00
20.00
182,500.00
250.68
20.00
5,030.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
421

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Kelly Werich

Edwin Ford

S & S Worldwide, Inc.
McAfee's Communications, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Kari Burkholder

Louise M Busse

Kevin Burkhalter

William Borne

Daniel J. Michaels

PC Mall-Gov

Custom Car Care

Landon Patterson
ReusserDesign

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

Decatur Ace Hardware

Kevin McIntosh

Adams Memorial Hospital
Dave Delong General Carpentry
Fort Wayne Spring Service
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Amcom Software, Inc.

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Derek C. Augsburger
Mediacom, LLC

Coplin Piano Service

John D. Patch

USI, Consultants, Inc.

On-Duty Depot

Indiana Fire Chief's Association
Commission on Public Records
Eldon's Engine Repair

John Clark V

Katie E. Arthur

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Nina Shuler

Cora Fennig % Joel Fennig

Lori Workinger

Jeannine Starks

Molly's Place Restaurant
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34.65
3,033.00
669.93
345.00
52.80
20.00
64.71
2,920.00
1,023.00
102.96
20.00
50.00
191.32
20.00
2,168.54
19,084.00
332.29
75.00
7.50
75.00
381.30
20.00
24.00
58.96
266.31
20.00
72.65
55.00
51.26
84.53
8,202.00
734.52
250.00
735.63
7,734.54
182.50
119,065.87
4311.88
151,083.00
241,516.18
20.00
79.95
225.00
20.00
6,900.00
1,399.85
2,615.00
37.90
85.00
100.00
3,055.55
15.00
5.94
600.00
100.00
600.00
150.00

8/14/2012



AccessLine Communications 87.82 Wycom 489.30
Joseph & Marsha Spaulding 420.00 Precise Pile Driving Inc. 8,000.00
Nicole Baker 15.00

Grand Total 1,319,038.85
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