

PUBLISH: Friday, August 17, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 20, 2012.

Certified to before me this August 17, 2012.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/10/2012 to 7/30/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/20/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Dev	6,543.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,453.36
Adams County Solid Waste	15.75	Adams County Treasurer	15,352.00
Indiana Michigan Power	12,629.19	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	5.31
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,024.25	Beam, Longest, And Neff	19,555.63
Berne Ready Mix	1,427.98	Berne Police Department	192.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	56.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	76.00
Brateman's	6,415.37	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	13,038.00
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	98.38	City Of Decatur	5,078.43
Decatur True Value	153.90	Complete Printing Service	65.90
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	175.94
Decatur Postmaster	503.00	Douglas L. Bauman	172.50
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Erie Haven	1,317.01
Everett Refrigeration & E	92.03	Gordon Food Service	3,117.12
H M L, Inc.	65.00	Heller Nursery	72.00
Imaging Office Systems, I	1,736.40	Indiana Assessor's Associ	517.01
Indiana Stamp Company	19.42	Innovative Concepts	13,658.60
J & K Communications	12,276.09	Smith, Jan	20.00
Janitors Supply Company	20.80	Spaulding, Joe	70.40
K-Mart	381.28	Kiess Electric	1,842.69
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	64,052.50
Minds Eye Graphics	325.89	Ogg, Neil	105.70
Nipsco	1,196.41	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	396.71
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Shell Fleet Plus	34.65	Sherwin-Williams	54.69
Shifferly Dodge	365.10	Stone-Street Quarries	189.72
Print Shop	1,487.94	Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	15.48	Tri-State First Aid	34.00
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	259.87
West Payment Center	420.95	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,119.00
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	2,000.00	Napa Auto Parts	149.98
Christopher E. Harvey	106.60	Swiss City Veterinary	269.50
CenturyLink	4.43	Teeple, Gary	20.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	13,207.94	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	90.77
Paul Norr	50.00	Tom Magnan	62.83
Jay County REMC	82.70	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Hobart Sales And Service	1,339.68	Day Timers, Inc.	175.94
Association Of Prosecutin	750.00	Logans Stump Removal	262.87
B Secure Alarm Systems	95.52	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	138.13
Don Myers Plumbing	367.65	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	475.75
Bob's Locksmith Shop	45.50	Northern District Clerks A	60.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,395.65
Rex Marbach	53.00	McIntire Heating	520.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	909.61	Kristina Buckner	21.12
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	2,397.26	Sherry Laboratories Indiana, LLC	120.00
Motorola	5,695.26	Alberta Beitler	600.00
Benicomp, Inc	254,006.13	Adams County Recorder	43.00
Jennifer Gonzalez	3.96	Harvest Land Co-op	5,393.51

Wal-Mart	30.13	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.65
Impac	730.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,033.00
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	ERS Wireless Communications	669.93
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	15.96	Michael G. Werling	345.00
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Kelly Werich	52.80
Troyer's	2,122.92	Edwin Ford	20.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	S & S Worldwide, Inc.	64.71
Stanley Steemer	475.00	McAfee's Communications, Inc.	2,920.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	207.41	Uricks Trucking	1,023.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	74.50	Kari Burkholder	102.96
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Louise M Busse	20.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	374.09	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	68.39	William Borne	191.32
Dell Marketing	283.98	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	PC Mall-Gov	2,168.54
Verizon Wireless	3,196.30	Custom Car Care	19,084.00
Stationair's Express	716.58	Landon Patterson	332.29
Karla Marbach	7.04	ReusserDesign	75.00
Elmer M. Wickey	142.00	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	7.50
Tricia Gonzalez	18.47	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Microvote General Corporation	3,199.43	First National Bank	381.30
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	1,314.40	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,114.69	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00
Carrie Freeman	9.30	Richard F. Thompson	58.96
RICOH USA, INC.	163.24	Decatur Ace Hardware	266.31
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Russell E Cook	20.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	72.65
Mark R. Mitchel	7.00	Dave Delong General Carpentry	55.00
Marjorie Azzara-Lister	29.04	Fort Wayne Spring Service	51.26
Teresa Thieme	20.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	84.53
Scottsdale Insurance Company	1,307.59	Amcom Software, Inc.	8,202.00
Centurylink Communications	355.88	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	734.52
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	26.69	Central Customer Charges	735.63
Kristy N Stuckey	246.44	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	7,734.54
Courtesy Ford	22.95	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	182.50
Mark Chaffins	20.00	Jutte Excavating, Inc.	119,065.87
JSO Technology, LLC	4,620.00	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Dash Medical Gloves	29.96	Star Insurance Agency	151,083.00
Spanicus, LLC	358.84	Asphalt Material, Inc.	241,516.18
5 Points Transmission	18.00	Derek C. Augsburger	20.00
Decatur Computer Repair	50.00	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	960.00	Coplin Piano Service	225.00
Steve Shaffer	100.00	John D. Patch	20.00
John Deere Financial	1,022.99	USI, Consultants, Inc.	6,900.00
Logan Isch	28.39	On-Duty Depot	1,399.85
Mary Nilsen	100.00	Indiana Fire Chief's Association	2,615.00
John A. Crider	20.00	Commission on Public Records	37.90
Lee Restoration Ltd	182,500.00	Eldon's Engine Repair	85.00
CenturyLink	250.68	John Clark V	100.00
Eric Daniel Braun	20.00	Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	5,030.00	Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00
Betty Liechty	100.00	Nina Shuler	5.94
Voss Funeral Service	100.00	Cora Fennig % Joel Fennig	600.00
Aileen Franz	100.00	Lori Workinger	100.00
Arlene Steffen	100.00	Jeannine Starks	600.00
Mike Cloud	4.21	Molly's Place Restaurant	150.00

AccessLine Communications	87.82	Wycom	489.30
Joseph & Marsha Spaulding	420.00	Precise Pile Driving Inc.	8,000.00
Nicole Baker	15.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,319,038.85</u></u>